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DATE DAY SPORT * VISITOR  vs HOME
HS SITE

7th SITE / 8th SITE

JVA  /  JVB
8A   /  8B

VAR DIST

02/01/25 Sat BSJ Cedar Ridge vs. LASA LASA 10:00 am / 12:00 pm ~~~~ / ~~~~ 25-6A

02/01/25 Sat BSV LASA vs Cedar Ridge Cedar Ridge ~~~~ / ~~~~ 11:30 am 25-6A

02/06/25 Thurs BSJ LASA vs. Lago Vista Lago Vista 4:00 pm ~~~~ / ~~~~ 25-4A

02/06/25 Thurs BSV LASA vs. Lago Vista Lago Vista ~~~~ / ~~~~ 6:00 pm 25-4A

02/11/25 Tue BSJ LASA vs Akins Nelson Baseball 5:00 pm ~~~~ / ~~~~ 29-6A

02/11/25 Tue BSV LASA vs Akins Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:00 pm 29-6A

02/15/25 Sat BSJ LASA vs St. Andrews St. Andrews HS 10:00 am ~~~~ / ~~~~ TAPPS

02/15/25 Sat BSV LASA vs St. Andrews St. Andrews HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 12:00 pm TAPPS

02/20/25 Thurs BSV LASA vs. Pflugerville Pflugerville HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 10:00 am 23-5A

02/20/25 Thurs BSV Belton vs. LASA Pflugerville HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 12:15 pm 16-5A

02/21/25 Fri BSV LASA vs. Connally Connally HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 10:00 am 23-5A

02/21/25 Fri BSV Leander vs. LASA Connally HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 12:15 pm 25-5A

02/22/25 Sat BSV LASA vs Hendrickson Hendrickson HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 10:00 am 23-5A

02/20/25 Thurs BSJ Austin vs LASA Bowie HS 3:00 pm /  ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 29-6A

02/21/25 Fri BSJ Westlake vs. LASA Bowie HS 10:00 am /  ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 29-6A

02/22/25 Sat BSJ LASA vs. Akins Bowie HS 10:00 am /  ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 29-6A

02/27/25 Thurs BSV LASA vs. Buda Johnson Round Rock HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 11:00 am 29-6A

02/27/25 Thurs BSV LASA vs. El Paso Pebble Hills Round Rock HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 4:00 pm 1-6A

02/28/25 Fri BSV Trinity Christian vs. LASA McNeil HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 11:00 am TAPPS

02/28/25 Fri BSV LASA vs. McNeil McNeil HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 1:30 pm 25-6A

03/01/25 Sat BSV LASA vs. China Spring Westwood HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 10:00 am 23-4A

02/27/25 Thurs BSJ LASA vs. Stony Point Weiss HS 11:30 am / ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 25-6A

02/27/25 Thurs BSJ LASA vs. Cedar Park Weiss HS 2:00 pm / ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 25-5A

02/28/25 Fri BSJ LASA vs. Austin Cedar Ridge HS 11:30 am / ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 26-5A

02/28/25 Fri BSJ LASA vs Westlake Cedar Ridge HS 2:00 pm / ~~~~ ~~~~ / ~~~~ 26-5A

02/27/25 Thurs BSJ LASA JVB vs. Connally Crockett ~~~~ / 10:00 am ~~~~ / ~~~~ 23-5A

02/27/25 Thurs BSJ LASA JVB vs Crockett Crockett ~~~~ / 2:30 pm ~~~~ / ~~~~ 24-5A

02/28/25 Fri BSJ LASA JVB vs. Cedar Creek Crockett ~~~~ / 10:00 am ~~~~ / ~~~~ 24-5A

03/01/25 Sat BSJ Championship Bracket Navarro HS TBA ~~~~ / ~~~~
03/06/25 Thurs BSV Akins vs. LASA Bastrop - Lovers Lane ~~~~ / ~~~~ 1:30 pm 29-6A

03/06/25 Thurs BSV LASA vs. Killeen Chaparral Bastrop - Lovers Lane ~~~~ / ~~~~ 4:00 pm 16-5A

03/07/25 Fri BSV Rudder vs. LASA Cedar Creek HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 1:30 pm 17-5A

03/07/25 Fri BSV LASA vs. Waco Cedar Creek HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 4:00 pm 16-5A

03/08/25 Sat BSV LASA vs. Gonzalez Cedar Creek HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 11:00 am 28-5A

03/06/25 Thurs BSJ LASA JVB vs. Connally Crockett ~~~~ / 10:00 am ~~~~ / ~~~~ 23-5A

03/06/35 Thurs BSJ LASA JVB vs Crockett Crockett ~~~~ / 2:30 pm ~~~~ / ~~~~ 24-5A

03/07/25 Fri BSJ LASA JVB vs. Cedar Creek Crockett ~~~~ / 10:00 am ~~~~ / ~~~~ 24-5A

03/08/25 Sat BSJ Championship Bracket Navarro HS TBA ~~~~ / ~~~~
03/11/25 Tue BSV * LASA vs Anderson Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 24-5A

1/28/2025 * Indicates District Game.  Home Team is listed last. 1
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03/10/25 Mon BSJ * Anderson vs LASA Nelson Baseball 7:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

03/14/25 Fri BSV * Anderson vs LASA Burger Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 24-5A

03/15/25 Sat BSJ * LASA vs Anderson Anderson 11:00 am / 1:30 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

03/17/25 Mon BSV * McCallum vs LASA Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:30 pm 24-5A

03/17/25 Mon BSJ * LASA vs McCallum McCallum 2:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

03/18/25 Tue BSV * LASA vs McCallum Northwest Field ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:00 pm 24-5A

03/18/25 Tue BSJ * McCallum vs LASA LASA 2:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

03/25/25 Tue BSV LASA vs Rudder Rudder HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 17-5A

03/26/25 Wed BSJ LASA vs. McCallum Burger Baseball 7:30 pm / ~~~~ 24-5A

03/28/25 Fri BSV LASA vs Pflugerville Connally Pflugerville Connally HS ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 23-5A

03/28/25 Fri BSJ LASA vs Pflugerville Connally LASA HS 5:00 pm / ~~~~ ~~~~ 23-5A

04/01/25 Tue BSV * Bastrop vs LASA Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 24-5A

04/01/25 Tue BSJ * LASA vs Bastrop Bastrop 7:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/04/25 Fri BSV * LASA vs Bastrop Bastrop ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:00 pm 24-5A

04/05/25 Sat BSJ * Bastrop vs LASA LASA 11:00 am / 1:30 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/05/25 Sat BSV LASA vs LBJ Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 2:00 pm 25-4A

04/08/25 Tue BSV * LASA vs Navarro Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 24-5A

04/09/25 Wed BSJ * Navarro vs LASA Nelson Baseball 7:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/11/25 Fri BSV * Navarro vs LASA Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 24-5A

04/12/24 Sat BSJ * LASA vs Navarro Navarro 11:00 am / 1:30 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/15/25 Tue BSV * LASA vs Cedar Creek Cedar Creek ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:00 pm 24-5A

04/14/25 Mon BSJ * Cedar Creek vs LASA Nelson Baseball 7:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/17/25 Thu BSV * Cedar Creek vs LASA Northwest Field ~~~~ / ~~~~ 5:00 pm 24-5A

04/17/25 Thu BSJ * LASA vs Cedar Creek Cedar Creek 7:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/22/25 Tue BSV * Crockett vs LASA Nelson Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:30 pm 24-5A

04/23/25 Wed BSJ * LASA vs Crockett (JVB vs LBJ) Burger Baseball 7:30 pm / 5:00 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

04/25/25 Fri BSV * LASA vs Crockett Garrison Baseball ~~~~ / ~~~~ 7:30 pm 24-5A

04/26/25 Sat BSJ * Crockett vs LASA (JVB vs LBJ) LASA 11:00 am / 1:30 pm ~~~~ 24-5A

1/28/2025 * Indicates District Game.  Home Team is listed last. 2


